
 

 

 

 

2025 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

The below dates and events are subject to change 

 

Tuesday April 8   5:30 p.m. General Meeting & Election of Officers—Pizza Party 

 

Tuesday, May 13   5:30 p.m. General Meeting—Roger Luther “Castle on the Hill” 

 

Saturday, May 24   12:00 p.m. ANNUAL CHICKEN BBQ & PIE SALE FUNDRAISER 

 

Tuesday, June 10   5:30 p.m. General Meeting (Speaker) 

 

Tuesday, July 8   5:30 p.m. General Meeting & Potluck 

 

Thursday July 24   6:00 p.m. ICE CREAM SOCIAL @ CONCERT IN PARK 

 

Sunday, August 10   12:00 p.m. Kirkwood Community Day  

       (Chicken BBQ at Park & Museum Open House) 

 

Tuesday, August 12   5:30 p.m. General Meeting (Speaker) 

 

Tuesday, September 9  5:30 p.m. Friends of Schoolhouse Dinner @ Dobb’s in Hallstead 

 

Tuesday, October 7   5:30 p.m. General Meeting (Speaker)/Annual Raffle Drawing 

   

Saturday, November 8    Field Trip (Colesville?)  

 

Saturday, December 6  11:30—1:30 Kirkwood Hometown Christmas 

       (Crafts and Open House) 

 

Tuesday, December 9  5:30 p.m. Christmas Potluck Dinner  

 

 

Guest Speakers TBD 

All events are open to the public and take place at the Kirkwood Historical Society 

Schoolhouse #2 located at 303 Main Street unless otherwise stated. 


